



\$~10 (2022 Cause List)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1018/2021 & CM APPL. 40445/2021

RAMAN KUMAR SETHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anunaya Mehta, Mr. Rajinder
Singh and Mr. Ashish Rana,
Advocates.

versus

SANDEEP KUMAR SETHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kamal Kishore Kundra,
Advocate (Mobile No.
9958729294).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **10.02.2022**

The proceedings in the matter have been conducted through video conferencing.

1. Mr. Kamal Kishore Kundra, learned counsel for respondent, seeks time to file a reply. Respondent may file an affidavit of reply within two weeks.
2. List on 30.03.2022.
3. Interim orders to continue.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2022

'vp'