



\$~11(Appellate Side-2022 List)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1018/2021 & CM APPL. 40445/2021

RAMAN KUMAR SETHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anunaya Mehta, Mr.
Rajinder Singh, Mr. Aashis
Rana & Ms. Diksha Tiwari,
Adv.

versus

SANDEEP KUMAR SETHI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrutha Pushpan, Adv. on
behalf of Mr. Kamal Kishore
Kundra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **30.03.2022**

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the respondent on the ground of indisposition of learned Counsel for the respondent.
2. Ms. Amrutha Pushpan who appears on his behalf submits that the reply would be filed within two weeks, with advance copy to learned Counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 25th May, 2022.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MARCH 30, 2022

SS