



\$~14 (Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1018/2021 & CM APPL. 40445/2021

RAMAN KUMAR SETHI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajinder Singh, Ms. Diksha
Tiwari and Ms. Mahima Chhetri, Adv.

versus

SANDEEP KUMAR SETHI Respondent

Through: Mr. A. Pushpa, Adv. for Mr. K.
Kishore Kundra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **25.05.2022**

1. Reply is stated to have been filed in this matter. It is not on record.
2. Learned Counsel for the respondent is directed to coordinate with the Registry and have the reply placed on record.
3. Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that no rejoinder is required to be filed.
4. Accordingly, list for disposal on 12th October, 2022.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 25, 2022

dsn