



\$~53(Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1018/2021 & CM APPL.40445/2021

RAMAN KUMAR SETHI Petitioner

Through: Mr.V.Thakur, Adv.

versus

SANDEEP KUMAR SETHI Respondent

Through: Mr.K.K. Kundra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **12.10.2022**

1. As it is 5.40 p.m. now, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 14th December 2022 for disposal.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OCTOBER 12, 2022/kr