



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1018/2021 and CM No.40445/2021

RAMAN KUMAR SETHI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vinayak, Advocate

versus

SANDEEP KUMAR SETHI Respondent

Through: Mr. K.K. Kundra, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

14.12.2022

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

At joint request, list on 11.05.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

DECEMBER 14, 2022

yg