



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1018/2021 & CM APPL. 40445/2021**

RAMAN KUMAR SETHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anunaya Mehta and Mr. Vinayak
Thakur, Advocates

versus

SANDEEP KUMAR SETHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. K.K. Kundra, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

11.05.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. It is already 4:30 pm.
2. No time left.
3. List on 17.11.2023.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 11, 2023

Aj