



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1018/2021, CM APPL. 40445/2021--stay

RAMAN KUMAR SETHI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vinayak Thakur, Advocate.

versus

SANDEEP KUMAR SETHI Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrutha, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
02.04.2024

%

1. Adjournment is requested on behalf of the respondent as the main counsel is not available today.
2. Re-notify on 17.05.2024.
3. It is made clear that on the next date of hearing, no adjournment on whatsoever ground shall be granted to the parties.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

APRIL 02, 2024/MR