



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1018/2021, CM APPL. 40445/2021--stay

RAMAN KUMAR SETHI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vinayak Thakur, Advocate.

versus

SANDEEP KUMAR SETHI Respondent

Through: Mr. K. K. Kundra, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
17.05.2024

%

1. The Hon'ble Court is occupied in a Special Division Bench matter with HMJ Suresh Kumar Kait.
2. Re-notify on 26.11.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 17, 2024

ab