



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1018/2021 & CM APPL. 40445/2021**

RAMAN KUMAR SETHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anunaya Mehta and Mr. Vidhan
Malik, Advocates.

versus

SANDEEP KUMAR SETHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kamal Kishore Kundra,
Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
24.04.2025

%

List on 02.09.2025.

Interim order/direction to continue till next date on same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 24, 2025/ss