



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1018/2021 & CM APPL. 40445/2021**
RAMAN KUMAR SETHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajinder Singh, Advocate.

versus

SANDEEP KUMAR SETHI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
02.09.2025

%

1. Petitioner is plaintiff before the learned Trial Court and is aggrieved by the framing of the issues.
2. He submits that there were several other issues which were required to be framed.
3. The proceedings are also lying stayed.
4. List on 01.12.2025.
5. Be shown in supplementary list.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025/sw/PB