



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1018/2021 & CM APPL. 40445/2021**

RAMAN KUMAR SETHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anunaya Mehta, Mr. Vidhan
Malik and Ms. Anandita Tayal,
Advocates.

versus

SANDEEP KUMAR SETHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarun Choudhary, Advocate
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

09.03.2026

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. List on 10th August, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MARCH 9, 2026/v/abk