



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1018/2021**

RAMAN KUMAR SETHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajinder Singh, Advocate.

versus

SANDEEP KUMAR SETHIRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 28928/2026 (for early hearing)

2. Keeping in view the heavy board, it is not possible to prepone the next date of hearing of the present petition.

3. Accordingly, the application is disposed of.

CM(M) 1018/2021

4. List on the date already fixed i.e., 10th August, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/nd/ik