



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010351452021

+ **CM(M) 1018/2021 & CM APPL. 40445/2021**

RAMAN KUMAR SETHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anunaya Mehta, Mr. Rajinder Singh, Mr. Anupam Jain and Mr. Sarth Sharma, Advs.

versus

SANDEEP KUMAR SETHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Tanu Choudhary, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

10.08.2026

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent,
list on 18.11.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

AUGUST 10, 2026/AS/sg